From
Letter No. OO2682-HB2-2O24, Dated: O9.O2,2O24
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No. 188/2024)
Sir,
Sub: Motor Vehicles - Registration of LMV Motor Car - *RENAULT TRIBER
RXZ AMT 1L ECE BS-VI" in the state of Tamll Nadu - permission-
granted regarding.
Ref: (1) Application dated: 30.01.2024from M/s Renault India

3 Type of Body
3(a) Type of veh icle/cateqo ry Passenger Ca r/M 1 Category
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders J
6 Chassis number As a pplica b le
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
B Petrol
H. P./BHP
10. Cu bic ca pacity 999 cc
11. Makers classification RENAULT TRIBER RXZ AMT 1L ECE BS-VI
72. Wheel base 2636 mm
13. Seating capacity 7 in all
t4. Colour As a pplica b le
15. ULW ( u nladen weiqht) 975 Kgs.
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
man ufactu rer
1539 Kgs.
L7, Number, descriDtion, size
and olv ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
ma nufactu rer
Front Axle 16sl80 R14 85T; 185/65 R15 88H; 18s/6s
R15 887
165/80 R14 85T; 185/65 R15 B8H; 185/65
R15 887
b Rea r Axle
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Fro nt axle (faw) 692 Kgs.
b Rea r axle (raw) 847 Kgs.
Overa ll len 3990 mm
b Rea r over han s
C Ove ra ll width
d Overall height Without Roof Rail: 1643 mm
With roof rail: 1662 mm
e M in. round cleara nce 141 mm
1 LMV Motor Car
M/s Renault India Private Limited, C/o
Renault Nissan Automotive India Private
Limited, Plot No.1 SIPCOT Industrial Estate,
Oragadam, N4attur Post, Sriperumbudu r
Taluk, Kancheepuram, 602 105
7
Fuel used
9. 52.7 Kw @ 6250 + 100 rpm
16.
a
19. Dimension
a qth
With Side Repeater: 1739 mm
Without Side Repeateri 1734 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AARN 0377, FO1, Dated:
19.L2.2O23 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencles concerned,